
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Science and Technology 

PHILIPPINE TEXTILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
General Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City, Metro Manila 

Tel Nos (632)837-2071 to 82 loc. 2360 to 2379 Telefax (632)837-1325 

http://www.ptri.dost.gov.ph 

 

ISO 9001:2008  
Cert No. 01 100 127458 

 

 
 
 

 
 

NOTICE FOR NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 
 
 

1.  In view of the two (2) failed biddings of its procurement, the PHILIPPINE TEXTILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(PTRI) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered, authorized seller / reseller 
and suppliers, to apply for eligibility and to participate in the negotiation for the procurement of One (1) Unit 
Bamboo Extraction Machine, in accordance with Section 53.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (R-IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government Procurement 
Reform Act”. 

 
2.  The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is One Million Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos 

(Php1,325,000.00). 
 
3.    The schedule of procurement activities are as follows: 
 

Item Particular 

Posting of Request for Submission of Price Quotation June 22 2023 

Issuance and Availability of Request for Quotation and 
Other Procurement Documents 

June 22, 2022 – July 18, 2022 

Preliminary Conference/Clarification/Issuance of 
Amendments 

July 04, 2023   9:00 a.m. 
Via Zoom 

Submission of Filled Out Request for Quotation and 
Technical Requirements 

July 18, 2022   8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 

Opening of Request for Quotations July 18, 2022  9:00 a.m. 

 
4.  The complete set of Request for Quotation (RFQ) with required documents will be purchased by interested 

suppliers from June 22, 2022 to July 18, 2022 from the BAC Secretariat, Property, Procurement and General 
Services Section (PPGSS), PTRI Main Building.  

 
5.  Suppliers who have earlier purchased the bid documents during the public bidding of the above project need not 

pay for the RFQ documents.  PhilGEPS registered suppliers and suppliers in good standing, engaged in similar 
projects may participate subject to payment of RFQ documents amounting to One Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty Five Pesos  (Php1,325.00) to the PTRI Cashier. 

 
6. The duly accomplished RFQ documents in sealed envelopes must be delivered to the BAC Secretariat on July 

18, 2023 at the PTRI Property, Procurement and General Services Section located at the PTRI Main Building.  
Interested suppliers may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat at telephone number 8837-2072 
Loc 2373 / 8837-0744 during office hours. 

 
7.   The PTRI shall select the successful offer on the basis of such best and final offers which should meet the 

procuring entity’s minimum technical requirements which should not exceed the ABC (Section 53.1.5 of the R-
IRR of RA 9184). 

 
 
 
      EVANGELINE FLOR P. MANALANG 
      BAC Chairperson 
      Tel No. (02) 8837-1338 

 
 
 



 

 
 

Technical Specifications 

Item Specification 
Statement of 

Compliance 

 

Actual Specific Offer 

1 

A.  

 
[Bidders must state here 

either “Comply” or 

“Not Comply” against 

each of the individual 

parameters of each 

Specification stating the 

corresponding 

performance parameter 

of the equipment 

offered. Statements of 

“Comply” or “Not 

Comply” must be 

supported by evidence 

in a Bidders Bid and 

cross-referenced to that 

evidence.  Evidence 

shall be in the form of 

manufacturer’s un-

amended sales 

literature, unconditional 

statements of 

specification and 

compliance issued by 

the manufacturer, 

samples, independent 

test data etc., as 

appropriate. A 

statement that is not 

supported by evidence 

or is subsequently found 

to be contradicted by the 

evidence presented will 

render the Bid under 

evaluation liable for 

rejection.  A statement 

either in the Bidder's 

statement of compliance 

or the supporting 

evidence that is found to 

be false either during 

Bid evaluation, post-

qualification or the 

execution of the 

Contract may be 

regarded as fraudulent 

and render the Bidder 

or supplier liable for 

prosecution subject to 

the applicable laws and 

issuances.] 

 

[Bidders must include 

actual specific offer.] 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 
 

 
 

NOTICE FOR NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 
 
 

1.  In view of the two (2) failed biddings of its procurement, the PHILIPPINE TEXTILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(PTRI) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered, authorized seller / reseller 
and suppliers, to apply for eligibility and to participate in the negotiation for the procurement of One (1) Unit 
Bamboo Extraction Machine, in accordance with Section 53.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (R-IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government Procurement 
Reform Act”. 

 
2.  The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is One Million Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos 

(Php1,325,000.00). 
 
3.    The schedule of procurement activities are as follows: 
 

Item Particular 

Posting of Request for Submission of Price Quotation June 22 2023 

Issuance and Availability of Request for Quotation and 
Other Procurement Documents 

June 22, 2022 – July 18, 2022 

Preliminary Conference/Clarification/Issuance of 
Amendments 

July 04, 2023   9:00 a.m. 
Via Zoom 

Submission of Filled Out Request for Quotation and 
Technical Requirements 

July 18, 2022   8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 

Opening of Request for Quotations July 18, 2022  9:00 a.m. 

 
4.  The complete set of Request for Quotation (RFQ) with required documents will be purchased by interested 

suppliers from June 22, 2023 to July 18, 2023 from the BAC Secretariat, Property, Procurement and General 
Services Section (PPGSS), PTRI Main Building.  

 
5.  Suppliers who have earlier purchased the bid documents during the public bidding of the above project need not 

pay for the RFQ documents.  PhilGEPS registered suppliers and suppliers in good standing, engaged in similar 
projects may participate subject to payment of RFQ documents amounting to One Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty Five Pesos  (Php1,325.00) to the PTRI Cashier. 

 
6. The duly accomplished RFQ documents in sealed envelopes must be delivered to the BAC Secretariat on July 

18, 2023 at the PTRI Property, Procurement and General Services Section located at the PTRI Main Building.  
Interested suppliers may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat at telephone number 8837-2072 
Loc 2373 / 8837-0744 during office hours. 

 
7.   The PTRI shall select the successful offer on the basis of such best and final offers which should meet the 

procuring entity’s minimum technical requirements which should not exceed the ABC (Section 53.1.5 of the R-
IRR of RA 9184). 

 
 
 
      EVANGELINE FLOR P. MANALANG 
      BAC Chairperson 
      Tel No. (02) 8837-1338 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


